UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Heineken N.V., Petitioner

v.

ANHEUSER-BUSCH INBEV S.A. Patent Owner.

IPR2018-01663 U.S. Patent No. 9,944,453

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND



Petitioner's Request for Refund: IPR2018-01663

Petitioner Heineken N.V. requests a refund in the amount of \$15,000.00 to be paid to Deposit Account No. 506092.

On September 6, 2018, Petitioner filed a Petition for Inter Partes Review with the United States Patent & Trademark Office that was assigned case number IPR2018-01663. Petitioner sought review of claims 1-7 of U.S. Patent No. 9,944,453. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a), Petitioner paid \$30,500.00 to the USPTO at the time of filing its Petition as follows:

- \$15,500 (initial fee); and
- \$15,000 (post institution fee).

On March 7, 2019, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board declined to institute an IPR trial in IPR2018-01663. Petitioner thus requests a refund of its \$15,000 post-institution fee.



Petitioner's Request for Refund: IPR2018-01663

Date: May 31, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Nathan S. Mammen

Joseph A. Loy, P.C. (Reg. No. 51,972) KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 601 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10022 (212) 446-4800

Nathan S. Mammen (Reg. No. 54,892) KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 655 15th St., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 879-5200

Eugene Goryunov (Reg. No. 61,579) KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 300 North LaSalle Chicago, IL 60654 (312) 862-2000

Attorneys For Heineken N.V.



Petitioner's Request for a Refund IPR2018-01663

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document was served on May 31, 2019, by filing this document through the End to End System, as well as by sending this document via email to the email addresses of record:

Dorothy R. Auth, Ph.D.
Danielle Tully
Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP
200 Liberty Street
New York, NY 10281
dorothy.auth@cwt.com
danielle.tully@cwt.com
docketing@cwt.com
cwtab itc@cwt.com

/s/ Nathan S. Mammen

